
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
ATTORNEY 
GENERAL'S 

OFFICE 

NEVADA 

(0)-3677 

FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA 
Attorney General 
C. WAYNE HOWLE 
Deputy Attorney General 
198 South Carson Street, No. 311 
Carson City, Nevada 89710 
Telephone: (702)687-3700 
Attorneys Commission for the Preservation of 
Wild Horses, Appellant 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 

HEARINGS DIVISION 

WILD HORSE ORGANIZED 
ASSISTANCE, 

Appellant 

v. 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 

Respondent 

NV-010-94-1 

........................................................ 

COMMISSION FOR THE PRESERVATION 
OF WILD HORSES 

Appellant 

v. 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 

Respondent 

NV-010-94-02 

........................................................ 

VON L. and MARIAN SORENSEN 

Intervenor 

V. 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 

Respondent 

NV-020-94-06 

• , 

........................................................ 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL 

TO ALL PARTIES OF RECORD: 

The Nevada Commission for the Preservation of Wild Horses (COMMISSION) here~ 

1 



6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
ATTORNEY 
GENERAL:S 

OFFICE 

NEVADA 

(O>-J677 

withdraws and dismisses its appeal in Case No. NV-010-94-02, Appeal of the Spruce Interim 

Allotment Management Plan and the Spruce Allotment-Valley Mountain Allotment Line 

Agreement approved April 13, 1993, Wells Resource Area, Elko District, Nevada. 

The COMMISSION expressly reserves and does not waive its right to intervene in any 

appeals brought by other parties on the Spruce and/or Valley Mountain Allotments. 

The COMMISSION also expressly reserves and does not withdraw its separate appeal, 

dated November 12, 1993, from the District Manager's Full Force and Effect Decision for the 

Pequop Area Wild Horse Gather. 
- I f/L 

Dated: Marc~ 1995. 

Respectfully submitted, 

FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA Atto,Ge 
By: 

. ayne o le 
Deputy Attome General 
198 S. Carson t. 
Capitol Complex 
Carson City, Nevada 89710 
Tel: (702) 687-3700 

Attorneys for Commission for the 
Preservation of Wild Horses 



' . .. 
l 

2 

3 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1S 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
ATTORNEY 
GENERAL 'S 

OFFICE 

NEVADA 

DISTRIBUTION BY CERTIF'IEO MAIL 

Dawn Y . Lappin, Director 
Wild Horse Organized Assistance 
P. 0. Box S5S 
Reno, NV 89504 

Office of Hearings and Appeals 
Hearing Division 
6432 Federal Building 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 

W. F. Schroeder, Esq. 
Carol DeHaven Skerjanec 
P. 0. Box 267 
Boise, Idaho 83701 (Attorneys for Sorensens) 

Burton J. Stanley 
Office of the Regional Solicitor 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
2800 Cottage Way, Room E-2753 
Sacramento, CA 9S825-1890 


	3-6-95 WHOA-Commission Withdraw of Appeal M_00000001
	3-6-95 WHOA-Commission Withdraw of Appeal M_00000002
	3-6-95 WHOA-Commission Withdraw of Appeal M_00000003

