		3/6/45
and a second and		
1	FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA Attorney General	
2	C. WAYNE HOWLE Deputy Attorney General	
3	198 South Carson Street, No. 311 Carson City, Nevada 89710	
4	Telephone: (702)687-3700 Attorneys Commission for the Preservation of	
5	Wild Horses, Appellant	
6	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS HEARINGS DIVISION	
7		
8	WILD HORSE ORGANIZED : ASSISTANCE, :	NV-010-94-1
9	Appellant	
10	v	
11	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT,	
12		
13	Respondent :	
14	COMMISSION FOR THE PRESERVATION	NV-010-94-02
15	OF WILD HORSES	
16	Appellant	
17	v.	NA CO CO CO
18	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT,	Y. L. State and State
19	Respondent	
20	VON L and MADIAN CODENSEN	NV-020-94-06
20	VON L. and MARIAN SORENSEN :	14 4-020-34-00
	Intervenor	
22	V.	
23	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT,	
24	Respondent :	
25		
26	WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL	
27	TO ALL PARTIES OF RECORD:	
28	The Nevada Commission for the Preservation of Wild Horses (COMMISSION) hereby	
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE		
NEVADA	1	

(0)-3677

1987) 1997 - Angel Carl		
1	withdraws and dismisses its appeal in Case No. NV-010-94-02, Appeal of the Spruce Interim	
2	Allotment Management Plan and the Spruce AllotmentValley Mountain Allotment Line	
3	Agreement approved April 13, 1993, Wells Resource Area, Elko District, Nevada.	
4	The COMMISSION expressly reserves and does not waive its right to intervene in any	
5	appeals brought by other parties on the Spruce and/or Valley Mountain Allotments.	
6	The COMMISSION also expressly reserves and does not withdraw its separate appeal,	
7	dated November 12, 1993, from the District Manager's Full Force and Effect Decision for the	
8	Pequop Area Wild Horse Gather.	
9	Dated: March $(\underline{c}^{+}, 1995.)$	
10	Respectfully submitted,	
11	FRANKIE SUE DEL PAPA	
12		
13	By: D. Wash Outo	
14	C. Wayne Howle Deputy Attorney General	
15	198 S. Carson St. Capitol Complex	
16	Carson City, Nevada 89710 Tel: (702) 687-3700	
17	Attorneys for Commission for the	
18	Preservation of Wild Horses	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	TYPE-ERASE	
28 ATTORNEY GENERAL'S		
OFFICE NEVADA	25% COTTON FIBER USA	
-		

(0)-3677

-	
1	DISTRIBUTION BY CERTIFIED MAIL
2	Dawn Y. Lappin, Director
3	Wild Horse Organized Assistance P. O. Box 555
4	Reno, NV 89504
5	Office of Hearings and Appeals Hearing Division
6	6432 Federal Building Salt Lake City, UT 84138
7	W. F. Schroeder, Esq.
8	Carol DeHaven Skerjanec P. O. Box 267 Deire Ideba 82701 (Atterneys for Scrensens)
9	Boise, Idaho 83701 (Attorneys for Sorensens)
10	Burton J. Stanley Office of the Regional Solicitor
11	Office of the Regional Solicitor U.S. Department of the Interior 2800 Cottage Way, Room E-2753 Sacramento, CA 95825-1890
12	
13	25% COTTON FIBER USA
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	3
(0)-3677	